-

ł

	Docket No.: 19800ZY
(Rev. 05-01) OMB No. 0851 0007 (ava 5/31/2002)	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🔶 🌪 🔶 🔍 🔍 🔍 🔍	▼ ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): GPS Tracks, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Pfizer, Inc. Address: 235 East 42nd Street
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗴 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: New York State/Prov.: New York
☐ Other	Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>10017</u>
Execution Date: April 7, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
If this document is being filed together with a new application, Patent Application No. Filing date	the execution date of the application is:B. Patent No.(s)
	6,859,171 issued February 22, 2005
Additional numbers at	tached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Peter I. Bernstein	
Registration No. 43,497	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Address: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser, P.C.	Credited or debited to deposit account
400 Garden City Plaza, Suite 300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Garden City State/Prov.: New York	19-1013/SSMP
Country: USA ZIP: 11530	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infom of the original document. 	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Peter I. Bernstein	May 23, 2006
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	
P.O. Box 1450, Alex 700266175	REEL: 017663 FRAME: 0085

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, GPS Tracks, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 500 North Broadway, Suite 225, Jericho, New York 11753 (the "Assignor"), hereby assigns to Pfizer, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), any and all rights, title and interest that Assignor may possess throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of United States Patent signed by me, entitled "Mobile Object Locator," issued February 22, 2005, and assigned U.S. Patent Number 6,859,171 B2 (U.S. Serial Number 10/361,802); this assignment including said United States Patent, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including reissue patents and reexamination patents, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said United States Patent under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply in all countries in the Assignor's name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and Assignor agrees for itself and its respective legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, declarations, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment. Assignor hereby further represents and warrants to the Assignee that no existing rights in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of such United States Patent have been granted to any third party that would limit the assignment contained herein.

GPS TRACKS, LLC Jonnifer Durst, President

Witnessed by:

Name: Julla A Name: Tamp

Date: ____ Date: $\frac{4/7/06}{0}$

RECORDED: 05/23/2006